DANIEL P. McCOY COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO, PE

COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

Memorandum

T0: Lisa Ramundo, Commissioner
FROM: Bill Anslow, Civil Engineer
DATE: March 26, 2021
RE: Project #21-C5 68 (RFB#2021-014)
2021 Hauling and Placing of Asphalt Concrete
on Various County Roads
Having reviewed the three (3) proposals that were received regarding the subject project,
Albany County DPW Engineering Division recommends the contract be awarded to New

Castle Paving, LLC who has the lowest total bid price of $2,673,054.76.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

WA:ct



